

Mat 21/23 (CIS 21/23)

Order No.

Dt. 05.01.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dtd. 10.10.2023 and W/O if any.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira along with her Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Lawyer for the OP is present by filing hazira.

Petitions dtd. 10.10.2023 are taken up for hearing.

Petition regarding condonation of delay is heard, considered and allowed.

Another petition regarding exparte vacating order is heard, considered and allowed with a cost of Rs. 1000/- to be paid to the Petitioner by the OP.

Written Statement kept with the record be accepted.

The case adjourned.

Fix 08.02.2024 for framing issues subject to payment of cost.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.